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_ Adult Confirmation -Online Course
Curso Ln Linea de- Confirmacion para HAdullos

Fall -Ozo720 2026

- - Google
[uesdays-Martes @ 6:30p.m. - 8:30p.m.
Date Sessions Theme
Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Session 1 Welcome to Adult Confirmation /

Orientacion Bienvenidos a Confirmacion de Adultos en linea

Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Session 2 The Bible
La Biblia
Tuesday, October 28, 2025 Session 3 Mary & The Saints

Maria & Los Santos

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 Session 4 Who is Jesus Christ? / Saying Yes to Jesus! /
ZsQuién es Jesucristo? /Diciendo Si a Jesus!

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Session 5 The Mass/Virtual Tour of the Church
La Misa- Recorrido por la iglesia Virtual

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Session 6 Seven Sacraments

(no class session on Tuesday, Los Siete Sacramentos
November 25, 2025)

Tuesday, December 2, 2025 Session 7 The Liturgical Year/ADVENT

Ario liturgico JADVIENTO

Tuesday, December 9, 2025 Session 8 Feast Day of Juan Diego
Our Lady of Guadalupe Image

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Session 9 The Creed (Profession of Faith)
(NO SESSIONS on Tuesdays, El Credo (Profesion de Fe
December 24 and 30, 2025)

Tuesday, January 6, 2026 Session 10 | Morality and Conscience/Social Justice
Moralidad y Conciencia/Justicia Social

Saturday, January 10, 2026 Mandatory | LOCATION: St. Mary of the Assumption Church, Whittier in the Parish Hall,
9AM-4PM Retreat TIME: 9am-4pm

WHO: (ALL CANDIDATES AND SPONSORS MUST ATTEND IN ORDER TO
RECEIVE THE SACRAMENT OF CONFIRMATION.

***THERE WILL BE NO MAKE-UP RETREAT OFFERED.

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Session 11 VIRTUAL PRACTICE (CANDIDATE/SPONSOR)
PRACTICA VIRTUAL ([CANDIDATO / PATROCINADOR)

Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Session 12 | What is Holiness? /Called to Build God'’s Kingdom
ZJQuUé es la santidad? /Llamados a construir e/ Reino de Dios

Tuesday, January 27, 2026 Session 13 | The Lord’s Prayer: Jesus’ Gift to Us/Evaluation of Adult Confirmation Process
and Journey

El Padre Nuestro: El regalo de Jesus para nosotros/Evaluacion del proceso y
la trayectoria de la Confirmacion de adultos




e Participation Assignments- BREAKOUT ROOMS DISCUSSIONS-
Asignaturas de Particjpacion- habra discusiones en las pequerias salas

e Attendance- will be monitored in every zoom meeting TURNED in Same Day
Asistencia- sera monitoreada en cada clase en vivo de zoom ENTREGADAS e/
mismo dia

e Absences- No more than 1

(if an emergency should arise, please contact Terri via email or Maria via text or
ematl)

Ausencias- No més de 1

(ST surgiere una emergericia por favor de contactar a Terri por correo electronico
(0] a Maria por texto o correo electronico)

Contacts / Contactos
Terri Palmer — email: tannepalmer@sppr.org
Maria Teresa Duran — Cell: 213-804-9327 email: mtduran@sppr.org

Adult Confirmation Liturgy:  St. Mary of the Assumption Church
CEREMONY 7215 Newlin Avenue, Whittier, CA 90602

(Date: Saturday, January 31, 2026, 10:30am mass—arrive at 9:30am)|



